Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011. 

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST Regulations"), in respect of disposal/ sale of 2599555 (Twenty Five 
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five ) Equity Shares of SHRADHA AI TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED through off market. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully 

For SGR HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 

SACHIN VINAYAK KULKARNI 
DIRECTOR 
DIN: 05297976